#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdvisorsIG, LLC		109/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Professional Planners Marketing Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5500 Village Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33407	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78932951	ADVISORSIG ADVISORS INSURANCE GROUP	
Serial Number:	78700061	TURNKEYLTC	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)446-2443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCtrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain

Address Line 1: Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Bruccul

Address Line 2: 20333 Tomball Parkway, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	912-0148 0149US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen E. Clavenna
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900172910 REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0414

78932951

.000 H

Signature:	/Kay Clavenna/
Date:	10/01/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger-change of name 2010#page1.tif source=Merger-change of name 2010#page2.tif source=Merger-change of name 2010#page3.tif source=Merger-change of name 2010#page4.tif	

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H10000204524 3)))



H100002045243ABCS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Pax Number

: (850) 517-6380

Prom:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA0000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092

Fax Number : (850)222-1092

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

## MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE PROFESSIONAL PLANNERS MARKETING GROUP, LLC

Certificate of Status	Ü
Cerdfied Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

C. LEWIS

SEP 1 6 2010

EXAMINER

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Meau

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

9/15/2010

2010 SEP 15 AM 10: 18

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of advisorsig, llc WITH AND INTO PROFESSIONAL PLANNERS MARKETING GROUP, LLC

SLURETARY OF STATE TALEAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in connection with the merger of the following Florida Limited Liability Companies in accordance with Section 608.4382 of the Florida Statutes:

#### ARTICLE I

In connection with the merger (the "Merger"), AdvisorsIG, LLC, a Florida limited Hability company ("AdvisorsICF"), will be merged with and into Professional Planners Marketing Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("PPMG").

#### ARTICLE II

PPMG shall be the surviving limited liability company in the Merger and shall continue to exist as a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III

The attached Agreement and Plan of Merger (the 'Plan of Merger') has been approved by the Board of Managers and sole Member of Advisors G and by the Board of Managers and sole Member of PPMG.

#### ARTICLE IV

As described in the attached Plan of Merger, in connection with the Merger, the name of PPMG shall be changed to "Allegiance Marketing Group, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed as of the 15th day of September, 2010.

ADVISORSIG, LLC, L99000008092

g Florida limited liability company

Brian Peterson

Chief Manager and Chief Executive Officer

PROPESSIONAL PLANNERS MARKETING

GROUP, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

L00000005257

Chief Manager and Chief Executive Officer

2010 SEP 15 AM 18: 18
SECRETARY CE STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF ADVISORSIG, LLC, WITH AND INTO PROFESSIONAL PLANNERS MARKETING GROUP, LLC

AdvisorsIG, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), by action of its Board of Managers and sole Member, and Professional Planners Marketing Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("PPMG"), by action of its Board of Managers and Sole Member, hereby adopt the following Agreement and Plan of Merger:

#### ARTICLE I

Included herein as Article II is the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), which has been approved by the Board of Managers and sole Member of the Company and by the Board of Managers and the Sole Member of PPMG, setting forth the terms of the merger of the Company with and into PPMG (the "Merger").

#### ARTICLE II

The Plan of Merger is as follows:

- 1. Merger. The Merger shall be effected pursuant to applicable state law.
- Bffective Date, The Merger shall be effective as of September 15, 2010 (the "Effective Date").
- 3. Surviving Limited Liability Company. On the Effective Date, the Company (cometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Discontinued LLC") shall merge with and into PPMG, and PPMG shall be the surviving limited liability company after the Merger (PPMG cometimes hereinafter being referred to as the "Surviving LLC") and shall continue to exist as a limited liability company created and governed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- Name Change of Surviving LLC. Upon the Effective Date, the name of the Surviving LLC shall be changed to "Allegiance Marketing Group, LLC."
- 5. Continuation of Surviving LLC Membership Interests; Cancellation of Discontinued LLC Membership Interests. All issued and outstanding membership interests in the Company shall be surrendered and cancelled and exchanged for an equal number of membership interests in the Surviving LLC. Such surrender, cancellation and exchange shall occur by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof. The membership interests of the Company at the time of the Merger shall be automatically cancelled.
- Articles of Organization, The Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC shall
  remain in effect after the Effective Date of the Merger as the Articles of

FILED

2010 SEP 15 AM 10: 18

Organization of the Surviving LLC and, except for the change of name in Section 4 above, such Articles of Organization shall not be amended by virtue of the Merger.

- Management of Surviving LLC. The Surviving LLC shall continue to be managed by its Board of Managers.
- Succession to Rights and Obligations. From and after the Effective Date, the Surviving LLC shall automatically succeed to all of the assets and rights and all of the liabilities and obligations of the Company as provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

ADVISORSIG, LLC.

a Florida limited liability company

Name: Brian Petersoni

Title: Chief Manager and Chief Executive Officer

PROFESSIONAL PLANNERS MARKETING

GROUP, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Name: Brian Peterson

Title: Chief Manager and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 10/01/2010